
Président
Philippe ROBERT

Méditerranée Plage
34450 Vias

Vice-Président délégué
Angel FERNANDEZ

Le Chêne Vert
81140 Castelnau-de-Montmiral

Secrétaire général
Gilles LA NIÈCE
La Roucateille

09330 Montgailhard

Secrétaire général adjoint
Laurent MARCOUX

L’Etoile d’Or
66700 Argeles-sur-Mer

Trésorier
Henri BRÈS

Les Vals 
34700 Lodève

Trésorier adjoint
Thomas DUBIÉ

Domaine de la Tour
65400 Agos-Vidalos

Membre
Florence FAIDHERBE

Isis en Cévennes
30440 St Julien de la Nef

Membre
Marie-France DURANCEL

Californie-Plage
34450 Vias

Membre
Paul BESSOLES

Le Dauphin
66700 Argelès-sur-Mer

Membre
Patrick LAFFONT

Les Mijeannes
09120 Rieux-de-Pelleport

Membre
Antoine LACUVE

Le Moulin de Sainte Anne
11600 Villegly en Minervois

Membre
David ISSARTE

L’Arche
30140 Anduze

Membre
Francis SÉVAJOL

Les Cerisiers
48320 Ispagnac

Membre
Jennifer SECCO

Le Bourdieu
09130 Durfort

Membre
Sylvie MICHEL

Le Floride et l’Embouchure
66420 Le Barcarès

Membre
Christophe WATRELOT

Le Bois de Sophie
46120 Lacapelle-Miraval

Membre
Claude TRESCAZES

Le Pain de Sucre
65120 Gavarnie

Membre
Laure TAPIE

L’Adour
65200 Gerde

Bureau Montpellier
04 67 15 82 05
Parc d'Activités de l'Aéroport
145 impasse John Locke� 
34470 Pérols � 

Bureau Toulouse
05 62 05 87 41
Maison du Tourisme
3 Bd Roquelaure -� BP 50106 � 
32002 Auch Cedex � 

contact@fhpaoc.fr

www.fhpaoc.fr

Gouvernance
Membres du Bureau

Auch, le 01/02/2024



Lozère
Caroline ESCRIBANO

La Blaquière
48210 Les Vignes

Lot
Virginie PEDUZZI

Les Bois de Prayssac
46220 Prayssac

Lot
Frédéric COSTES

La Rivière de Cabessut
46000 Cahors

Pyrénées-Orientales
Manuel BEY
Les Galets

66700 Argelès-sur-Mer

Hautes-Pyrénées
Xavier FÉRAUT

L’Églantière
65230 Aries-Espenan

Lozère
Joël FEMINIER

Les Sous-Bois du Lac
48300 Chastanier

Pyrénées-Orientales
Max MASSOT

La Tour de France
66720 Latour de France

Pyrénées-Orientales
Yan MARLIC

Le Brasilia
66140 Canet en Roussillon

Tarn-et-Garonne
Thibaud ROMULUS

Des Etangs
82100 Garganvillar

Tarn
Sylvain ROMAGNY

Le Soleil des Bastides
81140 Cahuzac-sur-Vere

Aveyron
Adrien BASSOT

Le Peyrelade
12640 Rivière-sur-Tarn

Aude
Jean-François LECLERC

Domaine d’Arnauteille
11250 Montclar

Aude
Thierry BROSSIER

Le Fun
11510 Fitou

Gard
Nicolas ISSARTE

L’Arche
30140 Anduze

Gard
Nelly BAUCHER

Le Dolium
30290 Laudun l’Ardoise

Aveyron
Isabelle LEFILLEUL

Le Port de Lacombe
12300 Flagnac

Gers
Eddy NEYT

Le Néri
32380 Mauroux

Haute-Garonne
Hugo SLADDEN

Le Moulin
31220 Martres-Tolosane

Gard
Gilles RIGOLE
Les Cascades

30200 La Roque-sur-Cèze

Hérault
Mathieu MAUREL
Beauregard Plage
34340 Marseillan

Hérault
Romain FAUCHART

Cayola
34450 Vias-Plage

Hérault
Daniel COUMELONGUE
La Plage et Bord de Mer

34350 Vendres

Conseil d’Administration



Membres associés

Christelle ABADIE
Le Monloo

65200 Bagnères-de-Bigorre

Jean-Guy AMAT
Le Sérignan Plage

34410 Sérignan-les-Plages

Nathalie AUTHESSERRE
Ilisa

66800 Saillagousse

Eric BASSOT
Le Peyrelade

12640 Rivière-sur-Tarn

Sophie BOECKLER
Aire Naturelle Mas Cuvy

30380 St Christol les Alès

Stéphanie BONNET
Le Taranis

12720 Mostuéjouls

Rémy CHAPUT
La Créole

34340 Marseillan

Christophe COLAS
Mer & Nature

34450 Vias-Plage

Michel DUBIÉ
Le Lavedan

65400 Lau-Balagnas

Sandrine DUCOS
International

65120 Luz-Saint-Sauveur

Jonathan DUHENNOIS
Le Lomagnol

82500 Beaumont de Lomagne

Bruno GEIBIG
Audinac les Bains

09200 Montjoie-en-Couserans

Jean-Paul GÉLY
Le Jardin des Cévennes

48150 Meyrueis

Nathalie GIL
Ma Prairie

66140 Canet-en-Roussillon

Thierry GRIMAUX
Amélia

66110 Amélie-les-Bains

Gil HENRY
L’Olivigne

11120 Bize-Minervois

Delphine LA NIÈCE
La Roucateille

09330 Montgailhard

Emma LACUVE
Innature

11190 Arques

Anne LAMBELIN
Le Moulin du Bel Air

46310 St Germain de Bel Air

Yan LEPINEUX
L’Arros

32160 Plaisance-du-Gers

Céline LOPEZ
Le Rochelongue

34300 Agde

François MAIRE
Le Mas de Rey

30700 Arpaillargues

José MARTINEZ
46000 Cahors

Damien MASSART
Les Cerisiers du Jaur

34220 St Pons de Thomières

Louis MIJNSBERGEN
Le Camp de Florence

32480 La Romieu

Simon MIONI
Le Pré Lombard

09400 Tarascon-sur-Ariège

Fabien PAGÈS
La Plage

46200 Meyronne

Pierre PAGÈS
Couderc

48210 Sainte Enimie

Chantal PELEGRY
Pyrénévasion

65120 Luz-Saint-Sauveur

Gilles PROUILLET
Les Prades

12720 Mostuéjouls

Vincent RIBES
La Marende

66700 Argelès-sur-Mer

Sylvain RICHARD
Les Vistes

30360 St Jean de Ceyrargues

Laurence SANGIOVANNI
Le Ruisseau

65240 Gouaux

Thierry SAVALL
Bon Port

3440 Lunel

Jean-Robert TRAIRE
Le Val de l’Arre
30120 Le Vigan



Tarn - 81
Angel FERNANDEZ

Le Chêne Vert
81140 Castelnau-de-Montmiral

Haute-Garonne - 31
Hugo SLADDEN

Le Moulin
31220 Martres-Tolosane

Hérault - 34
Marie-France DURANCEL

Californie-Plage
34450 Vias

Pyrénées-Orientales - 66
Paul BESSOLES

Le Dauphin
66700 Argelès-sur-Mer

 Ariège - 09
Patrick LAFFONT

Les Mijeannes
09120 Rieux-de-Pelleport

 Aude - 11
Antoine LACUVE

Le Moulin de Sainte Anne
11600 Villegly en Minervois

Gard - 30
David ISSARTE

L’Arche
30140 Anduze

Lozère - 48
Francis SÉVAJOL

Les Cerisiers
48320 Ispagnac

Gers - 32
Eddy NEYT

Le Néri
32380 Mauroux

Tarn-et-Garonne - 82
Thibaud ROMULUS

Des Etangs
82100 Garganvillar

Lot - 46
Christophe WATRELOT

Le Bois de Sophie
46120 Lacapelle-Miraval

Hautes-Pyrénées - 65
Claude TRESCAZES

Le Pain de Sucre
65120 Gavarnie

Aveyron - 12
Adrien BASSOT

Le Peyrelade
12640 Rivière-sur-Tarn

Bureau Montpellier
04 67 15 82 05
Parc d'Activités de l'Aéroport
145 impasse John Locke� 
34470 Pérols � 

Bureau Toulouse
05 62 05 87 41
Maison du Tourisme
3 Bd Roquelaure -� BP 50106 � 
32002 Auch Cedex � 

contact@fhpaoc.fr

www.fhpaoc.fr

Représentants de départements


